Right to technical changes and errors reserved. 2009-09
Dual Channel Speed Sensor
GEL 2475
Sensor optional with current or voltage out-
put (standstill monitoring voltage)
Operating Instructions
2 GEL 2475
Published by:

	2 Identification of the speed sensor
	2.1 ID plate
	2.2 Type code
	2.3 Scope of delivery
	3 How to avoid property damage or malfunctions
	3.1 Correct use
	3.2 Notes for operators and manufacturers
	3.3 Modifications and conversions
	3.4 Sources of hazards
	3.4.1 Protective cap
	3.4.2 Measuring surface
	3.4.3 Air gap between measuring surface and target wheel
	3.4.4 Electrostatic discharge
	3.4.5 Screwed cable gland
	3.4.6 Cable duct
	3.4.7 Dirt
	3.5 Notes on electromagnetic compatibility
	4 Description
	5 Mounting
	5.1 Checking the mounting device
	5.2 Securing the speed sensor
	5.3 Laying the cable
	6 Connection
	6.1 Connector assignment
	6.2 Examples of power supplies
	6.2.1 Speed sensor with voltage output  (GEL 2475V‑xxxL...)